Date: Q}/(j/[p QQ- 19 8;2
s Cameron™]

FORM jv.2
(Obverse)
(12-81) APl Well No. 47 085 5718
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State  County  Permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
WELL TYPE: ol x_ | Gas_X |
(If “Gas”, Production _ < | Underground storage | Deep_ | Shallow )
LOCATION: Elevation: QLAB ’ Watershed: S0 Y0 ﬁ,r}i/ of Hao/f)PS Fuvey
District: County: Q\%Q\/\ Vo Quadrangle: /Du (meaen 7.5
WELL OPERATOR £ nak ﬂmdmf,ma (Coso. DESIGNATED AGENT Cobert . Muidaek
Adress Y4/ B Emoserr (due. Address Y44 B Ernexsor)  Cue
Mﬁb/xﬂ/d WY . Térodf fXPeors bug, I Uo. 06/0
OIL & GAS =
ROYALTY OWNERT \Se M. Qame(tm Qqerﬁ COAL OPERATOR ,,1/0/\}5
Address 24 ])on@m \ Drue. (A.) Address
Tot\ambeejmxh. 26037
Adreage A 74 COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
- SURFACE OWNER . Suve Tilo &t Name AJpAJE
Address 2S5 /. VKZQJ/? Ji_cg;l—____ Address R E (‘* E ] ‘v} E D
“U&Jrety\PorJ\— UD. S b
Acreage /BT //ﬁ./ Name JUN 22 1982

FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address owv" 5%53 %AS DIVISION

Address LA PN own

COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

OIL & |GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name A/OAE
Name h en ["\ Qo9 Address
Address (EJ\- \ Q)Ox <
Sardr &5& ) “a .
The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location under a deed / lease
GRy9 t%‘glf)( / dated &Or\ L 20O .19 872, to the undersigned well operator from M. Q_u\\oug L
T

\
(IF said deed, fease, or other contract has been recorded:) ' :
Recordr on Su NQ D19 82 , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Q\AVQ/\’\ \ L County, West

Va., j Lease Book__ |5~  at page 34S . A permit is requesied as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill X% / Drill deeper _______/ Redrill / Fracture or stimulate /
Plug off old formation______/ Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to
make by Code $§22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the
Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to
the abgve named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

4
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL 04/1 9/202
IGEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY }?
TO: @mmcﬁ e NG alen?D ()a/,o
. s AMEE T R Well O
'WEST/| VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS e tiNka B Mi) pera
CONSERVATION COMMIS- By

SION
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST ’ Its
ICHARLESTON, WV 25311

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092




FORM 1V-2
(Reverse) PROPOSED WORK ORDER

(12-81)
THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:

ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) U\/\\C\/\O\Q\/\
Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, & |ie

Estimated depth of completed well, AHLO0 feet Rotary X / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, [SCIST %t; salt, O feet.
= st A
PN X
Approximate coal seam depths: NNON\©_ - Is coal being mined in the area? Yes . No X /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Welight OR SACKS
Slze Grade per ft New | Used || For driiling Left In well (Cublc feet)
-

Conductor //3/4 Ow 4(# X 2SO IR TS Kinds
cemwater 18578 0 n)|@3” | 1200 | R00 | 3so sks. | Baker

Coal Sizes

Intermediate

Production 4///2\ em /Dl]" v O ) N 7?0&&3‘ Depths set 4/0@0 ’ o
g | 0w 147 | 0 |4woo | O
Liners ! acine Perforations: @S Q/Lelﬁyﬁ

Top 320 e Bottom ST

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form 1V-2 must be filed with
the Department, accompanied by (i) 2 plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) 2 bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code g 22-4-2, (iii) Form Iv-9,
“‘Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form 1V-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE.
ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,

ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA, CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEREBY

I,:Ppaoveo FOR drilling 115 pERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

OPERATIQNS HAVE T COMMENCED BY, 3-1-83 "
BY

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a
declaration under Code  22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee—_____/ of the coal under this well IM&\Q/QG%ined this
proposed well location. If 2 mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map.
The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Its
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provend . y i 4 | Scring O—> e §
i ! | S Wet spot - &f T
Planned fence " 4 4 T ey Puilding E:_g ey by o
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Ve B < DATE JUNE 9 1982
(Rev €-81) . + WELL NO._CAMERON # 1

o S*i:ﬁ.e n{ Hest Hurgimiz 2r1 0. gz M 7/2
= # g gt}:adm:xd of c‘ﬂmtl

‘ IR B2 v g ows AT &‘ Jﬂh qu ?mulm -
» ;<>:__;. AT : 3 » \ b o e S
S m'RLmONAND mmmpmn ROt RS ek o
TYPANY NEMERIMROCK PRODUCTION CORP. DESTQ@TED AGENT ROBERT 1, _MURDOCK . .
Addressil424B EMERSON AVE. PARKERSBURG,W.V. Address4424B EMERSON AVE.PARKERSBURG,W:
------- Telephone 42_8__1"520 : } . Telephane 428-1520 : o i Th
LANDOWNER __JUNE_ELLIOTT : SOTL, CONS. DISTRICT LITTLE.KANAWHA-— .
; Revecretat.on to be_carried out by RIMROCK PRODUCTION CORP. = ~" - (pgent) __
: 'I'hlsplanhasbeenrevleweiby 4 / SCD, A1l cofrections _ .
andamdltlonsbewreapart_o‘_fﬂnsplan: 2 A—Z/ ZZ y - ik .
' Agent 5
b R : AO’:BS ROAD B SRR RV A Y ’,; MON =i ’ r'.-"-"?".:—-‘ &
tructure DRAINAGE_PITCH (a) -~ + Structare DIVERSION PIPCH " =it (l)
ac:mg . n/a - ) Material EARTHEN . .. L s
ace Ref. Menual = 2-12 .  Page Ref. Manual 2-12___ __ ______
=ucture " ROAD ‘CULVERT " (B) . Strutture SEDIMENT 'ia‘AiaRIER_ _;:___ @)
~ing ONE 16" min. 24" max. .  ¥sterial L0GS. - BRUSK- o oo o
«= Ref. Marmzl 2-7 ' ; Page ‘Ref. Marmal™ " "2=16 " .-
:~“1ré\ B BTSN el v .A ﬁm E&VE@‘W_M ; .-_ S (3) )
R I oo = e 10 B :
acing N 22 1982 " ’ﬁterlal - : R s B il it
B ot P LN gy OILANDGASDIVISION : : e
ge Ref. Mam WVOEPARTMENTOF MINES page ‘Ref. Mammal ~ =1l o ooooooo: -
ALl structures s shculd be m.spected regularily and repazred i1f. necessaxry. All
commercicl timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. - _ .
REVEGETATION )
ot = Treatment Area I & II Treatmentxieacil-—= -
é i B Tcns/acre Lime- = . - - _.—_._Tons/acre-
- <t 6.5 . - or correct 0 PH e i e
LT 600 _ 1bs/acre Fertilizer - . ... lbs/acre
------- ~{10-20-20 or eguivalent) ' (10-20-20 or equivalent)
ch HAY 2 Taons/acre ‘ Malch ~ oo e oo - - Tons/acre
3% KY-31 35 1bs/acre ' Seed* . —oeceiem——...—2.. . lbsfacre
CROWNVETCH 10 _Ibs/acre : = oele Lo ol e fos/arre
: ~]bs/ac.'re : e e e ... lbs/acre

*Imaulate all legwnes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proo)HGIEIIUN.
ulate with 3X recommended amount. .

PLAN PREPARED BY SMITH LAND SURVEYING

Please regqugst landowmers'’ | ADDRESS 111 SOUTH STREET

)TES:
cocpe“atzon to protect new

e ling for ome growing seasom. GLENVILLE W.V. 26351

sheeis as :
Atiach ”"f:a” E e, e PHONE NO. 462-5634
necessary jor comnent 8. L e
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RECEIVED

JUN 22 1982
] S DIVISION
State of Fest Birgmia QIL AND GIENTOF MINES
ES T
gzpadmxni of éﬁintl
®il und Gas Buision
Uharleston 25305
T0: ALL OPERATORS s . DATE: June 10, 1982
FROM: Theodore M. Streit, Adminfstrative Assistant
RE: New Permit Application Forms

On Marich 13, 1982, the legislature passed HB-154 which goes into effect June 11,
1982. | This bill requires proof of one-eighth (1/8) .royalty payment to the
royalty owners before any well permit can be issued. . .

We are at the present time printing up new Permit_Application Forms which should
be avajlable by next month. In the meantime you will be required to send in a
notarigzed affidavit (sample copy below) with each permit application.

Ceunerous ti\

AFFIDAVIT

I, Robert L. Murdock ' (the above desginated owner or operator, or
authorized representative thereof) hereby verifies that the owner or owners of

the mineral estate upon which this proposed well is to be located will receive
minimum one-eighth (1/8) royalty payments for any gas or oil extracted therefrom.
Copies pof the Permit Application and the enclosed plat and-reclamation plan have
been majiled by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above-named coal opera-
tor, corowner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery
of this|Permit Application to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Signed:mm

-(Owner, Operator, or Authorized Representative)

Notary [’amdm (O (e (Signed)
My commission expires @CZ-CZ%/‘( /q/ 4G [

& ETIT -

04/19/2024
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YORM IV-33
(PEVERSE) |

|
J
DETAILS o%' PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.
|
Stage #1 4120-4910 24 holes
800,000 SCF N, i

Stage #2 $0B0-4040 22 foles
800,000 SCF N2' - L

Stage #3 2400-3200 22 holes
800,000 SCF N2

N T WELL 10G - G P o -
REERKS
: FEET] Including indicstion of allzfresh

FORMATION | COLOR HARD OR SOFT TR TR BUTFJM- ard saltgwater coal, oil and gas

Soil 0 15

Sand and| Shale 15 50 - _

Sand.and| Shale ™ 4 s0. -2} -100- - : =

Sandy Silltstone 100 200 :

Sandstone and Siltstone 200 g " 300 N

Sandy Siltstone- : : 300 400

Sandy Siltstone 400 500

Sandy Siltstone and Shale | 500 - 600

Sandy Siltstone and Lime 600 700

Sandy Siltstone and Sandstone 700 - 800
* Sandy Siltstone 800 ! 900. o

Sandy- Siltstone 900 1000 =

Sandstone and Slltstone ’ 1000 7100 =

Sandstone and Shale 1100 - 1200 __ {

Sandstone and Shale 1200 1300 2

Sandstone and Shale 1300 -1400 5 =

Sandstone and Shale : “1400 1500

Shale and Sandstone 1500 1600 :

Sandstone and Shale 1600 T70Q - _

Sandstone, Lime and Shale - 1700 1800

Sandstone and Shale 1800 1848

Big Injun 1848 1984 0il & Gas show

Siltstane 1984 2100

Sandy Siltstone 2100 2200

Wier g 2200 2286 -

Sandy $iltstone 2286 2400 N Buva) o) 2343 - 23446

Sandstone & Silt 2400 2500

Sandy $iltstone ' 2500 2600

Sandy Siltstone 2600 2700

Sandy Siltstone . 12700 2121

Fifth. Sand . -12721 2727

¥Devonian Shale 27217 K 4885 Gas Show about 4200

(intermittent Slltstones & Shales)

Alexander 4885 - 4928

*Most Devonlan Shale names not differentiated
(Attach separate sheets as necessaxy)

RIMROCK PRODUCTION CORPORATION
- Bhe i - ‘Well Operator / o 04/19/2024

\ By:
Date: ﬁa e gili! /Qﬁyz

Note' Regulation 2.02(1) provides as jollows:
'The iterm 'log or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
I¢niled ocenlooical record of all fbrvutlons including
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\*‘

OIL & GAS DIVISION

OF

ev B-Bl) E uuu{q .
5&1& of Hest Birgnma

DCT 8 ‘982 ?z}:xdmx‘d of C‘H{lnz’

@il :nd ECas ?hﬁ:inn

Date August 17, 1982

Operator's
Well No. 1

Farm Elsie Cameron

API No. 47 - 085 -578

OPERATOR'S REPORT

DRIlLINu FRACI'URD\" AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

J/ Waste Disposal /
/ Deep >/ Shallm ) X /)

ELL TYPE: Oil X / Gas X / Iiquid Injection .
(1f "Gas,” PIOODC‘LIOD ¥ Unoergrou:ﬁ Storage
OCATION: Elevation: 943 . . Watershed South Fork of Hughes River
District: Union '

Quadrangle Pullman 7.5

County Ritchie

YPANY Rimrock Produetion Corporation

DRESS 4424 "B" Parkersburg, WV
0 1U4

FSIGVNATED AGENT Robert L. Murdock

Emerson Avenue,

DRESS 4424 "B" Emerson Avenue,
URFACE OWNER June Elliott
DRESS 251 Main Street, Westernport, MD 21562

Parkersburg, WV

RIGHTS OWNER Elsie Cameron
DRESS 874 Donegal Dr., W. Follansbee

AND GAS INSPECIOR FOR THIS WORK Sam
ADDRESS Smithville, WV

QOMYENCED July 26, 1982 -

COMPLETED August 1, 1982

APPLICABT‘;E: PLUGGING OF DRY BOLE ON
INTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR
REKING. VERBAL PERMISSION. OBITAINED

1OGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Shale

e

asks Cament
e £il1l up
Ca. ft.

Used 1n

Tubing |Drilling|in Well

Sizes.
20-16
Ns's « B

11 3/4
13-10"

9 5/8
8 5/8

451 451

1047 1047 350 sks

S5-1f8
41/2

4975 4975 700 sks

2 3/8

Liners

Depth2460-4975 feet

Depth of camleted well 4975
Water strata Gepth: Fresh
Coal seam depths:

173 feet;

feet Rotary X

PEN Y1OW DATA

/ Cable Tools
Salt 433 feet
Is coal being minad in the area?No

Producing fopmation Devonian Shale Pay zone Gepth 2400-4910 feet
Gas: Initial open flow - 413  Mcf/@ O0il: Initial cpen flow ©  Eh1/d
Final open flow 217 Mcf/a " Final open flow 5 Bb1/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 12  hours
Static rock pressure 800 psig(surface measurement) after 24 1@:44:49/@@241:1
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)
Second producing fammation Pay zone Gepth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/4
Final open flow ME/d  0il: Final epen flew Bb1 /3
Time of open -flow between initial and final tests hours 3

Static rock pressure psig (surface mmt) after

hours shut in

gies -V



s ' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA @@Eﬂvg

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
| AUG - 3 1982
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION ;
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well\

v £57 =577/

(KIND)
' |
USED IN LEFT IN
> c‘ﬂ:"?n:z“n DRILLING WELL | AAEhanE
Company,
Size l I
Addn('ss

. 16 Kind of Packer
Fa M 2%
" 18
Well No % 7"; /

10 | Size oo " e

Distri :L&%—L”‘ (‘ountyJZz’// 8% 7
i — 6% ’ Depth set______

Drilling commenced 7 Q 4 y 2 ’ —]

653/16
DullmF completed______ Tota] depth 3 Pert. top
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ 2 j’ Perf, bottom_____
Initial bpen flow, : /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Used Pert. top

: Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet ___ feet FEET INCHES, FEET. INCHES

. Drillers'ﬁzf: /E V(z//( (

Remarks: ﬁt/m’ /o 4’7/% y?’- »;rjﬂ /4424/.5’/0' —4,6\6& W

! ~28& ~p= herccce /YR,

[ DISTRICT weLL INSPECTOR




3 g STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. ' Well Ne.
COMPANY. . ADDRESS
FARM —DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer _ Location
A R S B R A < N e A R . S A W T U B i T A o S A S v T ™
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIiZE LosT
> - cwos . - o
T
Rt R RSt T sl L S i R e S s S S S R TS —— T B e T e e

Drillers’ Names. - . -

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/49/2024

N 1] I Ul e \J e T
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA gJ g
DEPARTMENT OF MINES L \nj
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION 1983
5 ION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEET. oF MINES
Permit "s 5 7/2 QOil or Gas Well
(KIND)
|
3 CASING AND USED IN LEFTIN | PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL i
Compa YW /OMJ. @;.4 .
Size
16 Kind of Packer_________
13
10 Size of _
84
- 6% Depthset________
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth________
3 Perf. top
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom_____
Initial open flow /10ths Water i Tk Liners Used Pert, topo—
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volum Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Hodk: pum The % NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Oil_ ’ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
[Fresh ‘{vnter feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET, INCHES
Salt w%tur feet___ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

¥—/9-p3

BATE

oF . 2.2, -

D/t SBhomes

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Foxm 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY. - ADDRESS
FARM ~——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
— L _____ :
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
c.m:m-fméxuln WOOD-812¢E LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SiZE LOST
— - ————————————————————— e ——— eSS e

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

"OAO2024



Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Bivision
Charleston 25305

( State of West Virginia

WALTER N. MILLER
DIRECTOR

May 9, 1983
Rimrock Production Corporation

4424 Emerfson Avenue
Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101

Gentlemeq:

The
District%Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the

listed below:

THEODORE M. STREIT
ADMINISTRATOR

required records and reports have been received in this office and the
following wells

PERMIT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT
RITH5455-FRAC. E. C. Curry, #1 Union
RIT}5469 Olin D. Baker/Lettie M. Baker #1 Clay
RIT—5516-REFRAC. Walter A. Crane Heirs, #1 Union
RITJ559O Freda & Leonard Byrd, #1 Union
RIT{5611 Martin Corbin, et al, #1 Grant
RIT—5680 Walter A. Crane Heirs, "A" #1 Union
RIT45685 Grace Cox, et al, #1 Union
RIT-5698 Carl Dotson, #1 Grant
RIT-5709 Merrill G. Hedrick, #1 Grant
RIT45711 Merrill G. Hedrick, #2 Grant
RIT{5718' Elsie Cameron, Agent, #l° Union
RIT—5720 Cecil C. Gardner, #1 Grant
RIT45752 Emmett Moyers, #1 Grant
RIT}SS&Q Arrahwanna Pifer, #1 Grant
RIT-5845 Floyd Pifer, et al, #1 Grant

' In ecordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the atove captioned wells
will remain under bond coverage for "life of wells." Reclamation requirements have

been approved.....

y yours,

L

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

Very tru

™S/

04/19/2024
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1 * SIMMONS ,
N\ /
‘ / '
24" Pignut Hickory

LATITUDE 3

N39W.
e S50W 173.25'

\ \ 38" White Oak Stump

waon

S6l-30wW
643.5

e

sr5w

4/62/

.ec

CAMERON LEASE
WELL NO /

I
\

/2625 ACRES i \TOTAL

SS50E
1221'

BAKER

NORTH

NOTE: 103.28 ACRES DRAFTED

//
~ BAKER

/N33E

ELLIQTT

N
ecLior™ .\
D

s\
&
\

\

SIMMONS

9°10'00"

gz
o
rom

PRUNTY

/ 366.96'

\\N I5W 203.94'

LONGITUDE 82°57'30"

o10'b1

FILE NO.
DRAWING NO.
SCALE 's50Q"
MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY 1/200
PROVEN SOURCE OF

ELEVATION_TOP OF KNOB
ELEV. (114

7-47 I" THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-

LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-

MENT OF MINES. :
(SIGNED)‘.—%Z%Q%_Z‘M
R.P.E. LL.S. 877
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(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE ____MAY__2I

,19_82

WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

FORM |V-6

API WELL NO.

47 -

o055 _

OPERATOR'S WELL NO. 1

S 7/F

(8-78)

STATE COUNTY

| STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
“ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL #vps: OIL __GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION _X_STORAGE_DEEP__SHALLOW _X_
LOCATION: ELEVATION__943'  WATER SHED__SOQUTH FORK OF HUGHFS RIVER

PERMIT

DISTRICT UNION COUNTY RITCHIE
QUADRANGLE __PULLMAN 7.5
CE OWNER JUNE ELLIOTT
GAS ROYALTY OWNER___ELSIE CAMERON
LEASE NO.
SED WORK: DRILL. X _CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL____FRACTURE OR
f STIMULATE___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
‘ FORMATION__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

SURFA
OIL &

ACREAGE _103.25

FROP(Q

LEASE ACREAGE —__126026/19/2024

PLUG AND ABANDON__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION ELK ESTIMATED DEPTH 5325

WELL OPERATOR_RIMROCK PRODUCTION CORP. DESIGNATED AGENT_____ROBERT MURDOCK

ADDRESS _4424-8 EMERSON AVE, ADDRESS_4424-8 EMERSON AVE

_PARKERSBURG, W.V. 26I0| _PARKERSBURG, W.V. 26101






